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  FRONT MOUNT ADAPTER  

   

 

LONCIN XWOLF 700 / 700L 

GOES XWOLF 700 / 700 MAX 
 

 

Code 03.14200   

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Keep this manual for future reference! 
 
 

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

 sales@ironbaltic.com 

 

Version    15112023 
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03.14200 Front mount adapter Loncin XWOLF 700/700L Goes XWOLF 700/700MAX  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Snow plow adapter 03.14201K 1 

2 Bush  03.5906 2 

3 Spacer 03.4003 2 

4 Pipe clamp bracket 28mm OT.05.04.010 2 

5 Carriage bolt M8x60 DIN603 OT.02.05.080 4 

6  Bolt M8x25 DIN 933 OT.02.02.190 4 

7 Bolt M10x50 DIN931 OT.02.01.042 2 

8 Washer M8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 8 

9 Washer M10 OT.04.01.040 4 

10 Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 OT.03.02.040 4 

11 Nyloc nut M10 DIN985 OT.03.02.050 2 
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

    Step 1  Remove front plastic. If Iron Baltic plastic or aluminium skid plate has been 

   installed to the ATV, then remove the front protection. 
 

 
 
 

 

Step 2  Disconnect winch power leads and remove winch mounting bolts  

   to uninstall the winch. 
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    Step 3  Install bushes (Pos. 2) to the adapter (Pos. 1). For fastening use M10x50 bolts

   (Pos. 7), M10 washers (Pos. 9) and M10 nyloc nuts (Pos. 11). 
 

 
 
 
 
 

    Step 4  Install adapter. 
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    Step 5  Place winch to the adapter. 

 

 
 

    Step 6  Install M8x60 carriage bolts (Pos. 5) and spacers (Pos. 3). 

 

  
 

    Step 7  Install winch. For fastening use M8x25 bolts (Pos. 6) and M8 washers (Pos. 8).

   Do not tighten the bolts! 
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    Step 8  Install 28mm pipe clamp brackets (Pos. 4). For fastening use   

   M8 washers (Pos. 8) and M8 nyloc nuts (Pos. 10) 
 

 
 
 
 
 

    Step 9  Tighten the winch mounting bolts and reconnect the power leads. 
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    Step 10  Reinstall the front plastic and skid plate front protection,   

   if it was previously installed. 
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